
State of California PROGRAM AMENDMENTS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency STIP Amendment for Action
Department of Transportation Action Item

CTC Meeting: October 3, 2002
Prepared By:
Jim Nicholas Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
Chief
Division of Transportation Programming
(916) 654-4013

Original Signed By:
ROBERT L. GARCIA
Chief Financial Officer
October 1, 2002

STIP AMENDMENT FOR ACTION

ACTION UPDATE FROM NOTICE

The Commission requested that amendments noticed for new programming at the May, June, July, and
August 2002 Commission meetings be brought forward for action in October to compete for the
remaining available State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) programming capacity. The
following STIP amendments were noticed at the May, June, July, and August 2002 Commission
meetings.  Some of the amendments have been updated from the notice and the changes are indicated in
the action update.  The attached spreadsheet shows the fiscal year and component in which the funds are
being requested.

SUMMARY

This item is presenting twenty-four STIP Amendments for action, programming $161,569,000 in
Regional Improvement Program (RIP) and Interregional Improvement Program (IIP) funds across all
FY’s of the STIP.



STIP Amendment for Action                                                                      October 3, 2002
                                                          Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
                                                                             Page 2 of 6

STIP
Amendment

No.
Action Update/Summary

02S-023 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $2,180,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Contra Costa County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for three
pedestrian and bicycle projects in FY 2006-07:  $1,436,000 for Pleasant Hill Road
Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements; $450,000 for Richmond, Walnut Creek and
Pleasant Hill BART Station Bicycle Pavilions; and $294,000 for Camino Tassajara
Road Shoulder Improvements for Bikes.

02S-024 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.
SLOCOG has withdrawn its request to delay/delete two existing bus projects in
FY 2002-03.

Summary:  This amendment programs $560,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from FY 2002-03 to FY 2006-07 for two existing bus projects, and
reprograms programs $400,000 in Regional Improvement Program (RIP) funds FY
2003-04 from San Luis Obispo County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for a Median
Barrier Enhancement Project in San Luis Obispo County in FY 2003-04.  In addition,
this amendment revises the limits of two existing projects (PPNO 0032
and PPNO 0970) in San Luis Obispo County, with no change in funding.

02S-025 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $3,800,000 in FY 2002-03 for Advance Project
Development Element (APDE) as an advance from Santa Cruz County Share towards a
$300,000,000 Route 1 Widening and Operational Improvements project in Santa Cruz
County.

02S-026 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $1,400,000 in FY 2004-05 for Advance Project
Development Element (APDE) as an advance from Monterey County Share towards a
$16,430,000 Route 1 improvement project in the City of Seaside and Sand City.

02S-027 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $467,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Sierra County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for four bridge
construction projects in FYs 2003-04, 2005-06, and 2006-07:  $153,000 towards a
$763,000 project to replace the existing Plumbago Road Bridge at Kanaka Creek;
$78,000 towards a $390,000 project to replace the existing Port Wine Ridge Road
Bridge at Cedar Grove Ravine; $73,000 towards a $362,000 project to replace the
existing Port Wine Ridge Road Bridge at Rock Creek Tributary; and $163,000 towards
a $817,000 project to replace the Old Fiberboard Road Bridge at Little Truckee River.



STIP Amendment for Action                                                                      October 3, 2002
                                                          Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
                                                                             Page 3 of 6

STIP
Amendment

No.
Action Update/Summary

02S-028 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.
Sierra County deleted four projects and for the two remaining projects they delayed the
FY in which funds PS&E and Construction were requested.

Summary:  This amendment programs $4,730,000 $1,605,000 in Regional
Improvement Program (RIP) funds from Sierra County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance
towards six two roadway rehabilitation projects in FYs 2003-04, and 2005-06, and
2006-07:  $625,000 for a roadway rehabilitation project on Mountain House Road;
$1,430,000 for a roadway rehabilitation project on County Road A23 Westside Road
from Route 49 to Calpine Road; $715,000 for a roadway rehabilitation project on
County Road A23 Westside road from Calpine Road to the Plumas County Line;
$675,000 for a roadway rehabilitation project on County Road A24; $980,000 for a
roadway rehabilitation project on Pike City Road; and $305,000 for a roadway
rehabilitation project on Hill Street.

02S-029 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.  At
the June CTC Meeting, Humboldt County Association of Governments decided not to
request a time extension for one of their FY 2001-02 projects in the amount of $850,000
of RIP Construction funds. HCAOG chose this action with the knowledge that it would
effectively increase programming capacity in the STIP for which they ask consideration
in programming $61,000 of FY 2002-03 RIP Construction funds. This project is
HCAOG’s first partnering project with Native Americans living in their region and
therefore is of a high importance.

Summary:  This amendment programs $61,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Humboldt County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance in FY 2002-03 for
the acquisition of one (1) seven-passenger minivan, and one (1) fifteen-passenger bus to
provide transportation service for the Bear River Band of Rohnerville Rancheria
Community.  (Concurrent Allocation under 2.6a.(1))

02S-031 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.  Kern
COG has withdrawn the TCM project (PPNO E011) from this amendment.

Summary:  This amendment programs a total of $9,348,000 $8,598,000 in Regional
Improvement Program (RIP) funds from Kern County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance
for two existing State Highway projects, one existing local road widening project, and
ten new local road rehabilitation and reconstruction projects. and one new local
Transportation Control Measure (TCM) project.  The proposed funding changes by
Fiscal Year (FY) are: $2,035,000 in FY 2002-03; $500,000 in FY 2003-04; $1,590,000
$1,340,000 in FY 2004-05; and $5,223,000 in FY 2006-07.

02S-032 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $4,300,000 in FY 2006-07 in Regional
Improvement Program (RIP) funds towards a $601,000,000 project in San Francisco
County: $2,100,000 for Advance Project Development Element (APDE) and $2,200,000
on loan from Napa County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance, towards the Plans,
Specifications, and Estimate (PS&E) phase of the Caltrain electrification of Caltrain
from San Francisco to Gilroy.

02S-033 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.



STIP Amendment for Action                                                                      October 3, 2002
                                                          Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
                                                                             Page 4 of 6

STIP
Amendment

No.
Action Update/Summary

Summary:  This amendment programs $1,429,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Butte County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for four roadway
rehabilitation projects in FY 2006-07:  $750,000 towards a $2,164,000 project to
reconstruct East Fifth Avenue; $152,000 to rehabilitate Lincoln Boulevard; $360,000
towards a $415,000 project to signalize the intersection of Skyway and Honeyrun Road;
and $167,000 to rehabilitate B and Second Streets.

02S-034 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs a total of $256,000 in Regional Improvement
Program (RIP) funds in FYs 2002-03 and 2003-04 ($128,000 per year) from Sierra
County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for Planning, Programming and Monitoring
(PPM).

02S-035 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.
Project #5 (PPNO 0103) has been withdrawn by TCAG.

Summary:  This amendment programs a total of $72,974,000 $67,307,000 in Regional
Improvement Program (RIP) funds from Tulare County’s Unprogrammed Share
Balance for two State Highway projects and ten nine local road projects, with a net
increase of  $45,338,000 $1,299,000 in FY 2004-05 2002-03, and $27,636,000
$1,611,000 in
FY 2005-06 2003-04 and $64,397,000 in FY 2006-07.

02S-036 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the August 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $1,150,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds in FY 2006-07 from Butte County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance towards
a $7,050,000 bridge replacement project across Butte Creek.

02S-002A Action Update:  This item was noticed at the May 2002 Commission meeting and
portion of the amendment was approved at the June meeting under 02S-002.  The
remaining programming is coming forward as 02S-002A.  The summary has been
revised to include only the portion deferred for October action.

Summary:  This amendment programs $25,198,000 $21,098,000 from Stanislaus
County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance towards a $33,478,000 widening project on
Route 219 in Stanislaus County.  In addition, this amendment reprograms $4,100,000 of
existing Regional Improvement Program (RIP) funding from FY 2001-02 to FY 2006-
07 to partially fund construction of the Route 132 Expressway (PPNO 0944M) in
Stanislaus County to accommodate cash flow needs for both projects.



STIP Amendment for Action                                                                      October 3, 2002
                                                          Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
                                                                             Page 5 of 6

STIP
Amendment

No.
Action Update/Summary

02S-003 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the May 2002 Commission meeting, and it
was been revised to remove the Light Rail Extension project in South Sacramento
County. This project was included in the 2002 STIP technical amendment.

Summary:  This amendment programs $4,325,000 as an advance from Sacramento
County’s Regional Improvement Program (RIP) funds towards two new multi-funded
projects:  $2,700,000 in FY 2002-03 for a Traffic Operation System (TOS) project on
I-5 and $1,625,000 in FY 2003-04 for a TOS project on I-80.  (Concurrent Allocation
for I-5 TOS under 2.5b.(1))

02S-007 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the June 2002 Commission meeting.  The
summary was modified to indicate the correct scope.

Summary:  This amendment programs $4,013,000 from Lake County’s Unprogrammed
Share Balance for five new local road rehabilitation, and reconstruction, and bikeway
and bridge construction projects:  $839,000 in FY 2002-03, $182,000 in FY 2003-04,
$1,709,000 in FY 2004-05, and $1,283,000 in FY 2005-06.

02S-008B Action Update:  This item was noticed at the June 2002 California Transportation
Commission (Commission) meeting under State Transportation Improvement Program
(STIP) Amendment 02S-008.  STIP Amendment 02S-008 had proposed to program
$3,935,000 from Tehama County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for twenty-three
projects.  The Commission indicated that Tehama County would need to either
unprogram existing projects in order to provide programming capacity in the early years
of the STIP (FY 2002-03) for any new projects or bring amendment requests for new
programming back in October 2002 to compete statewide for available programming
capacity.

In order to program one new project with a trade to be amended into the STIP, the
Department has split STIP Amendment 02S-008 into two separate amendments:  STIP
Amendment 02S-008A was approved for one project requesting new programming with
a trade, and STIP Amendment 02S-008B is for the remaining twenty-two projects.

Summary:  This amendment programs $3,935,000 $3,899,000 from Tehama County’s
Unprogrammed Share balance for twenty-three twenty-two local road rehabilitation
and reconstruction, local bridge construction, replacement and rehabilitation, and
local bikeway projects:  $36,000 in FY 2002-03; $235,000 in FY 2004-05; $3,219,000
in
FY 2005-06; and $445,000 in FY 2006-07.

02S-009 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the June 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $5,114,000 from Colusa County’s
Unprogrammed Share Balance for eighteen new local road rehabilitation and
reconstruction projects:  $2,748,000 in FY 2002-03 and $2,366,000 in FY 2003-04.



STIP Amendment for Action                                                                      October 3, 2002
                                                          Reference No.: 2.1a.(2)
                                                                             Page 6 of 6

STIP
Amendment

No.
Action Update/Summary

02S-010 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the June 2002 Commission meeting.
PPNO’s were added for clarification
.
Summary:  This amendment combines two existing projects  (PPNO’s 2012A/2012B)
on Route 90 into PPNO 2012A and programs $4,417,000 in Regional Improvement
Program (RIP) funds from Los Angeles County in FY 2003-04 towards construction
cost increase of the combined project for a revised total project cost of $17,666,000.
This amendment also programs a total of $6,462,000 in RIP funds in FY 2003-04
towards construction cost increases to three existing projects on Route 1 for a revised
total cost of $18,363,000.

02S-012 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the July 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $500,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Butte County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance in FY 2002-03 towards
a $20,128,000 road widening and reconstruction project.

02S-013 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the July 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $2,978,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from Modoc County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance for two projects:
$130,000 in FY 2003-04 towards a $788,000 bridge replacement project and $2,848,000
in FY 2002-03 towards a $3,453,000 widening project.

 02S-015 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the July 2002 Commission meeting.  The
source of the programming changed from Unprogrammed Share Balance to an advance.

Summary:  This amendment programs $1,325,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds in FYs 2002-03 and 2005-06 from San Bernardino County’s
Unprogrammed Share Balance as an advance from San Bernardino County shares
for the I-15/Baseline Interchange.

02S-016 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the July 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $8,485,000 in Regional Improvement Program
(RIP) funds from San Mateo County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance in FY 2005-06
towards a $19,463,000 Grade Separation project at Tilton and Poplar Avenues as
follows:  $1,000,000 for Plans, Specification & Estimate (PS&E); $5,500,000 for Right
of Way (R/W) acquisition; and $1,985,000 for construction.

02S-018 Action Update:  This item was noticed at the July 2002 Commission meeting.

Summary:  This amendment programs $1,975,000 in Interregional Improvement
Program (IIP) funds in FY 2002-03 and $1,625,000 in Interregional Improvement
Program (IIP) funds in FY 2003-04 for Statewide Development of Carsharing for a total
of $3,600,000. This amendment also reduces programming on four IIP funded projects
resulting in a total available programming capacity of $1,700,000.  The remaining
$1,900,000 in programming capacity needed to fund Statewide Development of
Carsharing is was made available to the Department through STIP Amendment 02S-017
under 2.1b.(6) at the July 2002 CTC meeting.



Summary of STIP Amendments for Action, October 3, 2002 

CTC 
Meeting

CTC 
Agenda 

Tab # for 
Notice

STIP 
Amend # CO Rte PPNO Project Title Amendment 

Total Prior 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 R/W CON PA&ED PS&E R/W Sup CON Sup

August 
Notice 67 02S-023 CC loc 2025A Pleasant Hill Road Pedestrian 

and Bicycle Improvements 1,436 1,436 1,436

02S-023 CC loc 2025B Richmond, Walnut Creek, and 
Pleasant Hill Station Bicycle 450 450 416 34

02S-023 CC loc 2025C Camino Tassajara Road 
Shoulder Improvements for Bikes 294 294 294

August 
Notice 56 02S-024 SLO 1 1300A San Luis Median Barrier - 

Enhancement 400 400 400

Deleted 02S-024 SLO Transit 1138 Bus Purchase 0 280 280 280

Deleted 02S-024 SLO Transit 1139 Bus Purchase 0 280 280 280

August 
Notice 59 02S-025 SCR 1 0073 Rte 1 Widening for HOV lanes 

and Operational Improvements 3,800 3,800 3,800

August 
Notice 57 02S-026 MON 1 4281 Rte 1 Improvements near Sand 

City/Seaside Phase 1 1,400 1,400 1,400

August 
Notice 58 02S-027 SIE loc 3L101 Plumbago Road Bridge at 

Kanaka Creek 153 23 15 115 2 115 23 13

02S-027 SIE loc 3L102 Port Wine Ridge Road Bridge at 
Cedar Grove Ravine 78 20 10 48 2 48 20 8

02S-027 SIE loc 3L103 Port Wine ridge Road Bridge at 
Rock Creek Tributary 73 20 10 43 2 43 20 8

02S-027 SIE loc 3L104 Old Fiberboard Road Bridge at 
Little Truckee River 163 21 17 125 2 125 21 15

August 
Notice 69 02S-028 SIE loc 3L105 Mountain House Road 625 175 450 450 100 75

Deleted 02S-028 SIE loc 3L106
County Road A23-Westside 
Road from Route 49 to Calpine 
Road

1430 68 1362 1362 10 58

Deleted 02S-028 SIE loc 3L107 
County Road A23 - Westside 
Road from Calpine Road to the 
Plumas County Line

715 45 670 670 10 35

Deleted 02S-028 SIE loc 3L108 County Road A24 675 40 635 635 10 30

02S-028 SIE loc 3L109 Pike City Road 980 85 895 895 85

Deleted 02S-028 SIE loc 3L110 Hill Street 305 45 260 260 10 35
August 
Notice 70 02S-029 HUM Transit 2103M Purchase vehicles 61 61 61

August 
Notice Deleted 02S-031 KER loc E011 TCM Program 750 250 250 250 450 300

61 02S-031 KER loc 8700 Shafter - 7th Standard Road 
(West) 1,000 1,000 1,000

02S-031 KER 184 3841 SR 184 Weedpatch Widening 1,340 1,340 1,340

02S-031 KER 58 3482 SR 58 Dennison Road I/C 1,035 1,035 1,035

02S-031 KER loc E010 Kern Co - Comanche Drive 
Rehab 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E001 Arvin - Sycamore Road 
Reconstruction 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E002 Bakersfield - rehab 3 locations 750 750 750

02S-031 KER loc E003 California City Blvd 
Reconstruction 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E004 Delano - High Street 
Reconstruction 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E005 Ridgecrest - Richmond Blvd 
Rehab 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E006 Shafter - Lerdo Highway Rehab 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E007 Taft - 6th St Reconstruction 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E008 Tehachapi - Valley Blvd 
Reconstruction 497 497 497

02S-031 KER loc E009 Wasco - 5th St Rehab 497 497 497

Project Totals by Fiscal Year Project Totals by Component

Page 1 of  4



Summary of STIP Amendments for Action, October 3, 2002 

CTC 
Meeting

CTC 
Agenda 

Tab # for 
Notice

STIP 
Amend # CO Rte PPNO Project Title Amendment 

Total Prior 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 R/W CON PA&ED PS&E R/W Sup CON Sup

Project Totals by Fiscal Year Project Totals by Component

August 
Notice 60 02S-032 SF Transit 2014L Caltrain electrification from SF to 

Gilroy 4,300 4,300 4,300

August 
Notice 63 02S-033 BUT loc 3L99 East Fifth Avenue Roadway 

Reconstruction 750 750 750

02S-033 BUT loc 3L98 Lincoln Blvd. Roadway Rehab 152 152 144 1 7

02S-033 BUT loc 3L97 Skyway at Honeyrun Road 
Signalization 360 360 360

02S-033 BUT loc 3L100 B Street and Second Street 
Roadway Rehabilitation 167 167 151 1 15

August 
Notice 68 02S-034 SIE loc 0L04 Planning, programming and 

monitoring 256 128 128 256
August 
Notice 71 02S-035 TUL 63 6220 SR 63 - SR 198 to Packwood Cr 18,538 764 1,611 16,163 1,611 14,845 427 337 1,318

02S-035 TUL loc 6L11 Road 80- SR 99 to Avenue 416 18,719 400 18,319 2,017 16,302 400

02S-035 TUL loc 0101 Road 108 - Avenue 280 to 
Cartmill Ave. 11,697 11,697 999 10,698

02S-035 TUL 65 8650 SR65 - SR190 to Avenue 56 3,195 3,195 2,000 1,195

02S-035 TUL loc 0103 Avenue 280 (Caldwell Ave) 5667 229 5438 229 5438

02S-035 TUL loc 0105 Plaza Drive 686 686 686

02S-035 TUL loc 0107 Avenue 416 3,575 135 3,440 3,440 135

02S-035 TUL loc 0108 Avenue 280 (Visalia Road) 1,275 1,275 134 1,141

02S-035 TUL loc 8683 Betty Drive 8,375 8,375 523 7,852

02S-035 TUL loc 8681 Scranton/Indiana/Gibbons 116 116 116

02S-035 TUL loc 8689 SR 63 Street Landscaping 768 768 768

02S-035 TUL loc D001
Traffic signal and operational 
improvements on Bardsley Ave. 
and "O" Street

363 363 65 245 53

August 
Notice 62 02S-036 BUT loc 1L44 Agua Frias Road Bridge at Butte 

Creek 1,150 1,150 1,150

May Notice 
as 02S-002 50 02S-002A STA 219 9940 4-Lane Expressway 21,098 21,098 19,700 1,398

02S-002A STA 132 0944M Route 132 Expressway 4,100 4,100 4,100

May Notice 51 02S-003 SAC 5 5794 I-5 South Traffic Operation 
System 2,700 2,700 2,700

02S-003 SAC 80 8911 I-80 South Traffic Operation 
System 1,625 1,625 1,625

June Notice 58 02S-007 LAK loc 3030R Lakeshore Blvd. Bikeway Const. 
& Rehab. 192 192 192

02S-007 LAK loc 3031R Merritt Road Bridge at Kelsey 
Creek 665 38 70 557 9 557 38 61

02S-007 LAK loc 3032R South Main Street Road Rehab. 1,406 285 112 1,009 112 1,009 45 240

02S-007 LAK loc 3033R Soda Bay Road Rehab. 1,666 240 143 1,283 143 1,283 30 210

02S-007 LAK loc 3034R Soda Bay Road Rehab. 84 84 8 76

Page 2 of  4



Summary of STIP Amendments for Action, October 3, 2002 

CTC 
Meeting

CTC 
Agenda 

Tab # for 
Notice

STIP 
Amend # CO Rte PPNO Project Title Amendment 

Total Prior 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 R/W CON PA&ED PS&E R/W Sup CON Sup

Project Totals by Fiscal Year Project Totals by Component

June Notice 59 02S-008B TEH loc 2319 Hoag Road Rehabilitation 25 25 25

02S-008B TEH loc 2320 California Drive Reconstruction 85 85 85

02S-008B TEH loc 2321 Main Street Rehabilitation 110 110 3 104 3

02S-008B TEH loc 2322 Bowman Road Reconstruction 23 23 23

02S-008B TEH loc 2323 Aramayo Way Rehabilitation 388 388 10 367 11

02S-008B TEH loc 2324 Highway 99W Rehabilitation 240 240 6 227 7

02S-008B TEH loc 2325 Walnut Street Rehabilitation 27 27 27

02S-008B TEH loc 2326 Hooker Creek Road 
Reconstruction 66 66 66

02S-008B TEH loc 2327 Highway 99W Rehabilitation 51 51 51

02S-008B TEH loc 2328 Plymire Road Reconstruction 37 37 37

02S-008B TEH loc 2329 Capay Road Reconstruction 11 11 11

02S-008B TEH loc 2330 San Benito Avenue 
Rehabilitation 29 29 29

02S-008B TEH loc 2331 McCoy Road Bridge 
Construction at Low Water 227 11 216 6 216 5

02S-008B TEH loc 2332 Wildcat Road Bridge 
Replacement at Battle Creek 78 5 73 1 73 4

02S-008B TEH loc 2333 Kirkwood Road Bridge Rehab at 
Jewett Creek 203 12 191 5 191 7

02S-008B TEH loc 2334 Columbia Avenue Bridge Rehab 
at Jewett Creek 109 109 3 102 4

02S-008B TEH loc 2374 Washington and Oak Streets 
Rehab 180 180 180

02S-008B TEH loc 2375 South Main Street Road Rehab. 200 200 200

02S-008B TEH loc 2376 Red Bluff Street Rehab 166 166 166

02S-008B TEH loc 2377 Tehama County Bikeways - 
River Park Connection 118 26 92 3 92 9 14

02S-008B TEH loc 2378 Jellys Ferry Bridge Replacement 1,106 8 1,098 8 1,098

02S-008B TEH loc 2379 Evergreen Road Bridge 
Replacement at Cottonwood 420 5 415 5 415

Page 3 of  4



Summary of STIP Amendments for Action, October 3, 2002 

CTC 
Meeting

CTC 
Agenda 

Tab # for 
Notice

STIP 
Amend # CO Rte PPNO Project Title Amendment 

Total Prior 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 R/W CON PA&ED PS&E R/W Sup CON Sup

Project Totals by Fiscal Year Project Totals by Component

June Notice 60 02S-009 COL loc 3L70 Norman Road Rehab 1,087 1,087 1,076 1 10

02S-009 COL loc 3L80 Grimes/Arbuckle Road Rehab 600 600 589 1 10

02S-009 COL loc 3L81 Road Rehab 447 447 436 1 10

02S-009 COL loc 3L82 Hahn Road Rehab 678 678 667 1 10

02S-009 COL loc 3L35 Seventh Street Rehab 87 87 86 1

02S-009 COL loc 3L51 Parkhill Street Rehab 119 119 118 1

02S-009 COL loc 3L60 Wescott Road Rehab 495 495 475 20

02S-009 COL loc 3L83 Louis Lane Rehab 237 237 212 25

02S-009 COL loc 3L84 Sioc Street Rehab 445 445 420 25

02S-009 COL loc 3L88 B Street Rehab 180 180 168 12

02S-009 COL loc 3L89 Eighth Street Rehab 180 180 168 12

02S-009 COL loc 3L91 Ninth Street Rehab 190 12 178 178 12

02S-009 COL loc 3L92 Fourth Street Rehab 55 5 50 50 5

02S-009 COL loc 3L94 Eighth Street Reconstruction 100 100 94 6

02S-009 COL loc 3L90 G Street Chip Seal 20 20 18 2

02S-009 COL loc 3L93 Chip Seal at various locations 55 5 50 50 5

02S-009 COL loc 3L86 Alley Rehab - Third to Fourth St. 
& Market to Main St. 66 66 65 1

02S-009 COL loc 3L87 Alley Rehab - Tenth to Eleventh 
St. & Webster to Lafayette St. 73 73 72 1

June Notice 62 02S-010 LA 90 2012A Playa Vista Area - Mindanao 
Way to Centinela Ave 4,417 4,417 4,417

02S-010 LA 1 0027K Playa Vista Area - Sepulveda to 
Hughes Terrace 1,052 1,052 1,052

02S-010 LA 1 0027N Playa Vista Area - Culver Blvd 2,568 2,568 2,568

02S-010 LA 1 0027Q Playa Vista Area - Lincoln Blvd 
from Jefferson to Fiji Way 2,842 2,842 2,842

July Notice 65 02S-012 BUT loc 3L95 Forest Highway 119 Widending 
and Reconstruction 500 500 500

July Notice 66 02S-013 MOD loc 2384 Proj #1 - Replace Bridge on 
County Rd 60 130 130 130

02S-013 MOD 299 0053 Proj #2 - Alturas Highway 299 
Widening project 2,848 2,848 2,550 298

July Notice 68 02S-015 SBD 15 0168J I-15 Baseline Interchange 1,325 400 925 400 925

July Notice 69 02S-016 SM Transit 1003G Titon and Popland Grade 
Separation 8,485 8,485 5,500 1,985 1,000

July Notice 97 02S-018 VAR 2017 Statewide Development of 
Carsharing 3,600 1,975 1,625 2,921 679

02S-018 SUT 70 0289B Sutter/Yuba Route 7n 4-lane 
expressway (200.00) (200.00) (200.00)

02S-018 SUT 70 0289P Sutter/Yuba Route 7n 4-lane 
expressway (200.00) (200.00) (200.00)

02S-018 CC 80 0261F I-80 HOV WB Gap Closure (200.00) (200.00) (200.00)

02S-018 FRE 201 1530 Kingsbury to Selma 6-lane 
freeway (500.00) (500.00) (500.00)

02S-018 SBD 15 0176A I-15 SB Truck Climbing Lane (300.00) (300.00) (300.00)
02S-018 SD 15 0672 I-15 Managed Lanes (300.00) (300.00) (300.00)

 Totals 161,569 0 18,533 18,605 4,469 36,216 83,746 17,413 120,557 6,455 11,919 1,532 3,693

Page 4 of  4


